L15000114076

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	-
(Address)	-
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	•
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	1

Office Use Only



400274572214

07/02/15--01008--003 **160.00

15 JUL 2 AM 3: 29
SEGNETARY OF STATE

JUL 0 7 2015 **W Painte**r

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section vision of Corporat	ions			
SUBJECT	Perfect Solutions	Group, LLC			
SUBJECT		Name of I	Limited Liabili	y Company	
The enclose	ed Articles of Organ	ization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	•
Please retu	m all correspondenc	e concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Lynda Shaffer				
			Name of	Person	
		<u> </u>	Firm/Coi	mpany	
	2357 Sunderland A	ve			
			Addre	ess	
	Wellington/FL 334	14			
	lyndashaffer@como	ast.net	City/State and	l Zip Code	
-	E-mail	address: (to be us	sed for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further in	nformation concerni	ng this matter, ple	ase call:		
	Lynda Shaffer	at i	561	531-9391	
	Name of P		Area Code `	Daytime Telephor	ne Number
Enclosed is	a check for the foll	owing amount:			
\$125.00 Fi		0.00 Filing Fee & tificate of Status	Certific	0 Filing Fee & ad Copy of copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Add Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27		Street Address Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Mu		 		
	st end with the words "Limited I	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and s	treet address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
2357 Sunderla	nd Avenue	2357	2357 Sunderland Avenue	
117 117 4 D		Wall	Wellington, FL 33414	
The Limited Liability Co nother business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own I ith an active Florida registration	& Registered Agen Registered Agent. \	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own I ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered	& Registered Agen Registered Agent. \	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own I ith an active Florida registration	& Registered Agen Registered Agent. \	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own I ith an active Florida registration street address of the registered	& Registered Agent. You.) agent are:	t's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own Fith an active Florida registration street address of the registered a Lynda Shaffer	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. \ 1.) agent are: Name	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individu	
ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Co another business entity w	ed Agent, Registered Office, & mpany cannot serve as its own Fith an active Florida registration street address of the registered Lynda Shaffer 2357 Sunderland Ave	& Registered Agent Registered Agent. \ 1.) agent are: Name	t's Signature: 'ou must designate an individe	

he nd I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Lynda Shaffer MGR 2357 Sunderland Avenue Wellington, FL 33414 MGR Curtis Shaffer 2357 Sunderland Avenue Wellington, FL 33414 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 8/1/2015 _. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) Lynda Shaffer Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)